Resolution 2023-28

A Resolution Extending the Term of the Playground Committee

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 2022-18 establishing the Playground Committee for the purpose of researching the feasibility of designing and financing the construction of a newly renovated children's playground at Battery Park; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-18 provided that the Playground Committee would continue only through June 14, 2023, and

WHEREAS, the work on the playground at Battery Park is not yet completed; and

VACANT

WHEREAS, the City Council also desires the Playground Committee to work with residents of the neighborhoods surrounding the other city-owned playgrounds in New Castle to research the feasibility of designing and financing improvements to those playgrounds;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Council extends the term of the Playground Committee until June 14, 2024

VACANT	
Council President	Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson
Suzanne M. Souder, Councilperson	Andrew Zeltt, Councilperson
Nermin Zubaca, Councilperson	Attest:
	Courtaney Taylor, City Clerk